## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

PCN2

**DECLARATION** 

In the Matter of

## **TILLAMOOK PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT**

**Petition for Certification of Public** 

Convenience and Necessity.

I Kristi Sherer, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- 1. My name is Kristi Sherer, My address is 505 Tomlinson Rd.
- 2. I prepared the following exhibit(s) to be offered as testimony in the hearing is this docket:

Kristi Sherer Letter for Testimony dated 2/6/2018

- 3. That testimony is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- 4. I adopt that testimony as my sworn testimony in this proceeding.

Dated November 1, 2018, at Tillamook, Oregon.

rusti Sheler

Kristi Sherer

505 Tomlinson Rd

Tillamook, Oregon

503-842-3974

Sherer505@gmail.com